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MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK
DEAN STUDENTS’ WELFARE OFFICE

(NOTIFICATION)

IMPORTANT
To

No.DSW/2015/ 33 2
Dated: 2¢.op- 2 0/8

All the Heads of Departments (UTD)
Principals/Directors of Colleges/Institutes,

Affiliated to/Maintained by

M.D. University, Rohtak, UILM, Gurgaon

& Colleges of Education, DIET

(Running D.Ed. Courses) affiliated to MDU, Rohtak

Subject: Revision of rates of Entry Fee for Zonal Youth Festival

Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Executive Council in its meeting held on 22.12.2014
vide Reso.No.87 has resolved a new rates of Entry Fee for Zonal Youth Festival as under:-

Existing

Proposed

Entry fee for Zonal Youth Festival from
all the college/institutions shall be Rs.2000/-
having strength up to 300 students and
Rs.3000/- if the students strength exceeds the
above number. This shall apply even if a
college participates in one event or even does
not participate. The entry fee is mandatory.
The Executive Council vide its Reso.No.20
dated 10.05.2008 has approved that the entry
fee will be deposited to the Director Youth
Welfare along with Youth Welfare Fee and
H.H. fee in the starting of the session. The
entry forms may be entertained upto five days
before the date of commencement of the
festival.

Entry fee for Zonal Youth Festival to be
paid by all the college/institutions shall be as
under :

a) Up to 200 students  Rs.1000/-
b) Up to 500 students  Rs.2000/-
c) Above 500 students Rs.5000/-

It shall be payable even if a college
does not participate.

The Executive Council vide its Reso
.No.20 dated 10.05.2008 has approved that the
entry fee will be deposited with the Director
Youth Welfare along with Youth Welfare Eee
and H.H. fee in the starting of the session.
Entry forms may, however, be entertained upto
five days before the date of commencement of
the festival.

This revision will be effective from the next academic session.

Endst.No.DSW/2015/
1. The Finance Officer, MDU, Rohtak
2. J.D.(Audit), MDU, Rohtak

Yours faithfully,

Directo&;‘m“\

Dated

3. AR.Acad.), MDU, Rohtak. Regarding follow up action on the Resolution under
reference all concerned have been conveyed for compliance.

4. AR.(R&S),MDU, Rohtak

5. University Website, MDU, Rohtak to kind|

University Website.

y upload the contents of the letter at

6. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), MDU, Rohtak

7. P.A . to Registrar( for kind information of the Registrar),MDUﬁqhtak

-

Director’Youth Welfaré




